

Title Suit 145 of 2022

Order No. 11 dated 11.07.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by the defendant.

Both parties filed hazira.

Defendant filed one show cause petition which is found just and sufficient and accepted.

Defendant filed written statement.

The written statement is accepted with a cost of Rs.200/- as it has been filed at a belated stage.

Fixing 09.08.2024 for framing of issue and payment of cost of Rs.200/- by the defendant to the plaintiff.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah